

## Attachment 1 - Bid Summary



6/1/2022

City of Santa Rosa  
Project Bid Summary

Project Name: GEYSERS - DELTA  
CONNECTION  
IMPROVEMENTS  
 Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA  
 Bid Opening: 06/01/2022 2:00 PM

Contract No.: C02111  
 Project No.: C02111  
 Owner: City of Santa Rosa

Rank	Vendor Number	Business Name	Total Bid Amount	Percent Over Low Bid
1	V006579	PIAZZA CONSTRUCTION	\$1,952,775.75	0.00%
2	V007112	CATS 4 U	\$1,961,186.00	0.43%
3	V211794	TERRACON CONSTRUCTORS, INC	\$2,079,707.00	6.50%



6/1/2022

**City of Santa Rosa  
Project Bid Abstract**

**Project Name:** GEYSERS - DELTA CONNECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
**Client:** CITY OF SANTA ROSA  
**Bid Opening:** 06/01/2022 2:00 PM

**Contract No.:** C02111  
**Project No.:** C02111  
**Owner:** City of Santa Rosa

	Project: C02111 - GEYSERS - DELTA CONNECTION IMPROVEMENTS				PIAZZA CONSTRUCTION		CATS 4 U		TERRACON CONSTRUCTORS, INC	
Line No.	Item		Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	110001	MOBILIZE, DEMOBILIZE, AND SITE PREPARATION	LS	1	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$46,766.00	\$46,766.00	\$25,092.00	\$25,092.00
2	9990.06931	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND BIOLOGICAL MONITORING COORDINATION	LS	1	\$20,050.00	\$20,050.00	\$32,240.00	\$32,240.00	\$1,229.00	\$1,229.00
3	9990.06932	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCING	LF	675	\$27.00	\$18,225.00	\$51.00	\$34,425.00	\$16.00	\$10,800.00
4	203001	CLEANUP AND EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$7,330.00	\$7,330.00
5	198100	EMBANKMENT EXCAVATION (F)	CY	630	\$52.50	\$33,075.00	\$95.00	\$59,850.00	\$44.00	\$27,720.00
6	9990.06934	EMBANKMENT AND MISCELLANEOUS FILL (F)	CY	730	\$56.50	\$41,245.00	\$60.00	\$43,800.00	\$65.00	\$47,450.00
7	9990.06935	IMPORT MISCELLANEOUS FILL MATERIAL	CY	250	\$64.00	\$16,000.00	\$110.00	\$27,500.00	\$28.00	\$7,000.00
8	9990.06936	MAIN TIE-IN	LS	1	\$35,475.00	\$35,475.00	\$35,540.00	\$35,540.00	\$37,411.00	\$37,411.00
9	9990.06937	24" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, FITTINGS, AND APPURTENANCES	LS	1	\$139,183.00	\$139,183.00	\$178,252.00	\$178,252.00	\$178,338.00	\$178,338.00
10	9990.06938	CONCRETE PIPE ENCASEMENT	LF	62	\$477.50	\$29,605.00	\$425.00	\$26,350.00	\$523.00	\$32,426.00
11	9990.06939	24" MAG METER, VAULT, AND COVER	LS	1	\$106,194.00	\$106,194.00	\$118,440.00	\$118,440.00	\$125,011.00	\$125,011.00
12	9990.06920	24" BUTTERFLY VALVE	LS	1	\$40,060.00	\$40,060.00	\$61,279.00	\$61,279.00	\$37,228.00	\$37,228.00
13	9990.06940	12" KNIFE GATE VALVE	LS	1	\$137,550.00	\$137,550.00	\$94,445.00	\$94,445.00	\$150,580.00	\$150,580.00
14	9990.06941	12" FIXED-CONE DISPERSION VALVE WITH HOOD	LS	1	\$284,980.00	\$284,980.00	\$218,888.00	\$218,888.00	\$329,451.00	\$329,451.00
15	9990.06942	STAINLESS STEEL DISCHARGE PIPING AND APPURTENANCES	LS	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$41,824.00	\$41,824.00	\$93,390.00	\$93,390.00
16	9990.06943	DISCHARGE STRUCTURE, SPILLWAY, AND STILLING BASIN	LS	1	\$288,950.00	\$288,950.00	\$310,695.00	\$310,695.00	\$262,078.00	\$262,078.00
17	9990.06944	BUTTERFLY VALVE REPLACEMENT	LS	1	\$60,750.00	\$60,750.00	\$45,100.00	\$45,100.00	\$39,324.00	\$39,324.00
18	9990.06945	OUTLET FLOW METER REPLACEMENT	LS	1	\$79,675.00	\$79,675.00	\$126,844.00	\$126,844.00	\$101,448.00	\$101,448.00
19	9990.06946	ELECTRICAL FROM DELTA POND PUMP STATION TO PEDESTAL	LF	1850	\$122.62	\$226,847.00	\$37.60	\$69,560.00	\$148.00	\$273,800.00
20	152394	ELECTRICAL AND CONTROLS PEDESTAL	LS	1	\$141,277.75	\$141,277.75	\$110,770.00	\$110,770.00	\$149,096.00	\$149,096.00
21	152394	GENERAL ELECTRICAL WORK	LS	1	\$88,800.00	\$88,800.00	\$112,750.00	\$112,750.00	\$114,269.00	\$114,269.00
22	9990.06947	ROCK RIPRAP AND GEOTEXTILE	SY	570	\$38.00	\$21,660.00	\$103.00	\$58,710.00	\$28.00	\$15,960.00
23	260201	GRAVEL ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION	SF	860	\$50.50	\$43,430.00	\$15.00	\$12,900.00	\$4.00	\$3,440.00
24	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	72	\$302.00	\$21,744.00	\$139.00	\$10,008.00	\$94.00	\$6,768.00
25	600100	DEWATERING, TRENCHING SHORING, AND BRACING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$51,750.00	\$51,750.00	\$3,068.00	\$3,068.00

	Project: C02111 - GEYSERS - DELTA CONNECTION IMPROVEMENTS			PIAZZA CONSTRUCTION		CATS 4 U		TERRACON CONSTRUCTORS, INC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	Totals for Project C02111				\$1,952,775.75		\$1,961,186.00		\$2,079,707.00

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: \_\_\_\_\_ License No. \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_